
 

 
 

 
 

Monday, 5 December  • Presided over a Council meeting, Council Chamber, Norwood Town Hall. 

Tuesday, 6 December • Attended a meeting at Norwood Oval with the Chief Executive Officer and 
officials from the Norwood Football Club, SANFL and AFL, Norwood Oval. 

Tuesday, 6 December  • Attended the City of Norwood Payneham & St Peters’ End-of-Year Business 
Networking Event, Transforma, Norwood. 

Wednesday, 7 December  • Filmed a Christmas video for the Council website, Norwood Oval. 

Wednesday, 7 December  • Filmed a video for National Volunteers Day for the Council website, Norwood 
Oval. 

Wednesday, 7 December • Presided over a Citizenship Ceremony, St Peters Banquet Hall, St Peters Town 
Hall Complex. 

Thursday, 8 December • Attended a meeting with a resident, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 9 December • Attended the Council Staff Christmas function, Trinity Gardens Bowling Club, 
Trinity Gardens. 

Friday, 9 December • Attended the St Joseph’s Memorial School Carols event, St Ignatius Church. 

Saturday, 10 December • Radio interview with Graham Cornes and Ken Cunningham, 5aa. 

Saturday, 10 December • Attended the ‘Christmas Movie on the Oval’, Adey Reserve, Firle. 

Monday, 12 December  • Attended the Trinity Gardens School Year 6 Graduation, Regal Theatre, 
Kensington Park. 

Tuesday, 13 October • Filmed a video for the 2023 AFL ‘Gather Round’ for the Council website, 
Norwood Oval. 

Tuesday, 13 December   • Attended the St Joseph’s Memorial School Year 6 Graduation, Altavilla Ipirna 
Sports and Social Club, Beulah Park. 

Thursday, 15 December • On-site meeting with a resident, Trinity Gardens. 

Friday, 16 December • Attended the ‘Retirement’ event for the General Manager, Urban Services, 
Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall 

Tuesday, 3 January  • Attended an on-site meeting with resident, Trinity Gardens. 

Tuesday, 3 January • Attended an on-site meeting with a resident, Payneham. 

Monday, 9 January • Meeting with Mr Roger Bryson, President, Kensington Residents Association, 
Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 

Monday, 9 January  • Attended I-pad training, Mayor’s Parlour, Norwood Town Hall. 

Friday, 13 January • Filmed a video for the Council website, Norwood. 

Friday, 13 January  • Attended the ‘Movies by the Pool’ event, Norwood Swimming Centre, 
Kensington. 

Sunday, 15 January • Participated in the procession and attended Holy Mass to celebrate the San 
Pellegrino Martire Festa (Feast Day), Church of the Annunciation, Hectorville. 

Monday, 16 January • Attended a meeting with Cr Clutterham, Cr Holfeld, Cr McFarlane, Cr Piggott 
and Cr Robinson, Mayor’s Office, Norwood Town Hall. 
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